

Foot-Propelled Sports Equipment Policy

Version	1.1	
Short description	A policy on for Foot-Propelled Sports Equipment includes skateboards, roller skates, roller blades and motorized versions of such equipment.	
Relevant to	All employees	
Authority	University Life Committee	
Policy owner	Director, Student Life Services	
Responsible office	Student Life Services	
Date approved	21 May 2008	
Date effective	15 November 2018	
Review due	May 2023	
Related Avondale documents		
Related legislation		
Key words	Sports, student services, WHS	

Foot-Propelled Sports Equipment Policy Version 1.1 – 15 November 2018

1. PURPOSE

1.1 This document sets out Avondale University's (Avondale) policy on addressing the safety and liability concerns of the University in the use of foot-propelled sports equipment (see note); and to minimize injury to persons and damage to Avondale's property.

2. SCOPE

- 2.1 Foot-propelled sports equipment is not permitted to be used on campus grounds or in campus buildings at any time.
- 2.2 Members of the campus community and visitors, on the grounds of the campus or its buildings, may have skates or skateboards in their possession (in their on-campus residence, or in their motor vehicle, or in their hands). If skates and skateboards are carried into campus buildings, they shall not be placed in areas such as aisles, hallways, or other areas which will create hazardous conditions.

3. EQUIPMENT

3.1 The equipment referred to in this policy includes skateboards, roller skates, roller blades and motorized versions of such equipment.

4. **RESPONSIBILITIES**

- 4.1 Faculty, staff, and administrative personnel are responsible for administering these regulations and guidelines. Violation by an employee or student may result in the following disciplinary action:
 - a) 1st offence: a warning may be issued.
 - b) 2nd offence: a fine of \$100 may be issued.
 - c) 3rd offence: confiscation of the equipment may take place for a maximum of one semester.
 - d) Violations by visitor(s) may result after an initial warning, an exclusion from the college property for a specified time.
 - e) Problems arising from the administration of this policy should be reported to student services.

Table of amendments

Version Number	1.1	Replaces Version	1.0
Implementation Date	15 November 2018	Scheduled Review Date	May 2023
Approving Body	University Life Committee	Approval Date	15 November 2018
Policy Owner	Manager, Student Life Services	Date first introduced	21 May 2008
Short description of amendment	V1.1 March 2023: updated branding, nomenclature and position titles, as relevant.		